Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L18000195880 FILED 8:00 AM July 23, 2018 Sec. Of State nculligan

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

R & S ASSEMBLY, LLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

5530 NW 161ST MIAMI GARDENS, FL. 33014

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

5530 NW 161ST MIAMI GARDENS, FL. 33014

Article III

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DAVID ACEVEDO 5530 NW 161ST MIAMI GARDENS, FL. 33014

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: DAVID ACEVEDO

Article IV

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: AMBR DAVID ACEVEDO 162 NE 25TH ST. APT. 412 MIAMI, FL. 33137 L18000195880 FILED 8:00 AM July 23, 2018 Sec. Of State nculligan

Article V

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

07/23/2018

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: DAVID ACEVEDO

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

L18000 195880

Document Number: W18000067088 Entity Name: R & S ASSEMBLY, LLC Tracking Number: 000316198690

Pin Number: 8690

CONSENT TO USE OF A NAME

To: Secretary of State

The undersigned on behalf of R & S Assembly, Inc. hereby consent to the use of the name R & S Assembly, LLC by David Acevedo. R & S Assembly, Inc. has entered into a sale and purchase agreement for substantially all assets and liabilities with David Acevedo and we fully expect to dissolve R & S Assembly, Inc. in the normal course after the closing.

and liabilities with David Acevedo and we fully expect to dissolve R & S Assembly, Inc. in the normal course after the closing.
R & S Assembly, Inc.
Signature: Nohel ols Man
Name: Robert DeMarco
Date: 8-11-18
Date: <u>8-//-/8</u>
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VALOR BOX The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 8/11 day of 20/18 by Robert DeMarco of R & S Assembly, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. (Seal) Signature of Notary Public Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
Personally known: YOR Produced Identification: JOANN SONSINI
Type of Identification Produced: My COMMISSION # GG 050118